EC Declaration of Conformity
Template 92304234  I
Boston Scientific
EC Declaration of Conformity
92811503
Page 1 of 4
Legal Manufacturer:
And SRN#

92811503
Page 2 of 4
Model Designations
Finished
Goods
Number (e.g.,
UPN)
Description
Guide Catheter
Compatibility
Length
H749518100  OptiCross™ 40 MHz 5 F (≥ 0.058”)  135 cm
H749518120  OptiCross™ 40 MHz 5 F (≥ 0.058”)  135 cm
H749518140 OptiCross™ 40 MHz (bagless)  5 F (≥ 0.058”) 135 cm
H7495181260  OptiCross™ 6 40 MHz 6 F (≥ 0.064”)  135 cm
H7495181460 OptiCross™ 6 40 MHz (bagless) 6 F (≥ 0.064”) 135 cm
H74939352020  OptiCross™ HD 60 MHz 5 F (≥ 0.058”)  135 cm
H74939352030 OptiCross™ HD 60 MHz 5 F (≥ 0.058”)  135 cm
H74939352060 OptiCross™ HD 60 MHz (bagless) 5 F (≥ 0.058”) 135 cm
H74939354060  OptiCross™ 6 HD 60 MHz 6 F (≥ 0.064”)  135 cm
H74939354070  OptiCross™ 6 HD 60 MHz 6 F (≥ 0.064”)  135 cm
Notified Body:
DEKRA Certification B.V.
Meander 1051
6825 MJ Arnhem
P.O. Box 5185
6802 ED Arnhem
NETHERLANDS
Identification Number:  0344
Conformity Assessment Path: MDR 2017/745 Annex IX:  Conformity Assessment Based
on a Quality Management System and on Assessment of
Technical Documentation.
Intended Purpose: The OptiCross Family Catheters are intended for ultrasound
examination of coronary intravascular pathology only.
Intravascular ultrasound imaging is indicated in patients
who are candidates for transluminal coronary interventional
procedures.
Date of Initial DoC Sign-Off under
MDR
December 14, 2023
EC Declaration of Conformity
Template 92304234  I
Boston Scientific
EC Declaration of Conformity
92811503
Page 3 of 4
Model Designations
Finished
Goods
Number (e.g.,
UPN)
Description
Guide Catheter
Compatibility
Length
H74939354100 OptiCross™ 6 HD 60 MHz (bagless) 6 F (≥ 0.064”) 135 cm
Certificates
Certificate Name
Certificate
Numbers
DEKRA EU Quality Management System Certification.   3830129CE01
DEKRA EU Technical Documentation Assessment.   3832142TD01
DEKRA Management System Certificate - EN ISO/ISO 13485:2016 3818536
Quality Management System - EN ISO/ISO 13485:2016 (Coyol) MD 670368
Contract Manufacturer Certificate(s)
Certificate Name
Certificate
Number
N/A N/A
* For Class I non-sterile non-measuring, certificate tables above can be removed.
Common Specifications:   Not Applicable
Additional EU Legislation Requiring Declarations of Conformity: Not Applicable.
EC Declaration of Conformity